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CHAPTER 668

AN ACT to amend 66.902 (3) (r) ; and to create 66.906 (1d) " of the
statutes, relating to the retirement of certain state officers elected
by the people.

Th,e people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 'senate an.l assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 66.902 (3) (r) of the statutes is amended to read
]6.902 (3) (r) Any elected state officer not,eligible to be included

under the fund before the effective date of this .paragraph (1957) who
within 90 days after such effective date files with the fund an election
under s. 66.901 (5) (i) shall be entitled to prior service credits as of
January 1, 1957, for eligible state service prior thereto at the rate of 2
times the municipality credit for current service, and shall within 601 days
make all required normal contributions from January 1, 1957, to date.
When there were no earnings during the 3 calendar years prior to January
1, 1957, the prevailing rate of earnings for the position shall be used in
computing the prior service credit. It is hereby declared and- determined
that the offices of lieutenant governor, assemblyman, state senator,'chief
clerk and sergeant at arms of the assembly, and 'chief clerk and sergeant
at arms of the senate require the actual performance of duty . for . more
than 600 hours in each year.

SECTION 2. 66.906 (1d) of the statutes is created to read
66.906 (1d) ELECTIVE STATE OFFICERS. Each state officer elected by

the vote of the people, other than a justice of the supreme court or a judge,
who becomes a participating employe pursuant to s. 66.901. (5) (i) and
who has attained age 65 when electing to participate shall be retired at
the end of the then current term. Any such state officer who attains age
65 after electing to become a participating employe shall be retired on the
date of the expiration of the term in which he attained age 65. In either
case any subsequent election of such a state officer after age 65 by the
voters shall constitute the notice required under sub. (1) (b) authorizing
such elected state officer to serve for the duration of the term for which
he was elected.

Approved November 6, 1957.
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